

PepperI+Fuchs, Inc. • 1600 Enterprise Parkway • Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 • USA

OFFICIAL NOTE - TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Date: February 1st 2023

Relating: Representation and Customer Support

By this letter, we certify that:

VANSAD AUTOMATION LIMITED.

#3 First Avenue, Isaac Street Couva, Trinidad & Tobago

Is the only authorized Representative for all of **Pepperl+Fuchs, Inc. PROCESS AUTOMATION DIVISION** products for the countries of Trinidad & Tobago and Jamaica, including by extension all **VANSAD AUTOMATION LIMITED** branches offices and their direct distributors within all Trinidad & Tobago and Jamaica. Consequently, they are authorized to offer in sale and to take orders of the entirety of the products sold by us with the established conditions for such an end. **VANSAD AUTOMATION LIMITED** personnel have been trained in our entire products, making this organization; the <u>only certified authorized experts</u> in:

- Intrinsically Safe, Signal Conditioning Solutions
- FieldConnex Foundation Fieldbus, Profinet and Profibus Products
- I.S and non I.S Remote I/O's
- Visualization, Graphical Interfaces, Monitors, Touchscreens, Remote Monitors, Thinclients, Full PC's and HMI Devices, ECOM Mobility Safety Communication Solutions
- HART Interfacing, Wireless Hart Solutions
- Level Monitoring Devices
- Lightning Protection and Surge Suppression
- Power Supplies
- Purge & Pressurization Systems
- Engineering, System & Solutions Services and Hazardous Area Enclosures+Equipments

The warranty of the original manufacturer will be applied to all product manufactured by Pepperl+Fuchs, Inc. and acquired through **VANSAD AUTOMATION LIMITED**.

Best Regards,

Angel I. Sosa
Distribution Channel Manager